
If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. We are responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but we cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at <http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead>.

Information about Source Water Assessments

The TCEQ has completed a Source Water Assessment for all drinking water systems that own their sources. The report describes the susceptibility and types of constituents that may come into contact with your drinking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The system(s) from which we purchase our water received the assessment report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system, Contact Dan McGraw at 281-642-7700

2013 Regulated Contaminants Detected

Lead and Copper

Definitions:

Action Level Goal (ALG): The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. ALGs allow for a margin of safety.

Action Level: The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	2013	1.3	1.3	0.126	0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
Lead	2013	0	15	1.49	0	ppb	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

Water Quality Test Results

Definitions:	The following tables contain scientific terms and measures, some of which may require explanation.
Avg:	Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples.
Maximum Contaminant Level or MCL:	The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.
Maximum Contaminant Level Goal or MCLG:	The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.
Maximum residual disinfectant level or MRDL:	The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.
Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG:	The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.
MFL	million fibers per liter (a measure of asbestos)
na:	not applicable.
NTU	nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of turbidity)
pCi/L	picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)

Water Quality Test Results

ppb: micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water.
 ppm: milligrams per liter or parts per million - or one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water.
 ppt: parts per trillion, or nanograms per liter (ng/L)
 ppq: parts per quadrillion, or picograms per liter (pg/L)

Year	Disinfectant (Units)	MDLRG	MDL R	Annual Average	Range Minimum/Maximum	Violation	Source Contaminants
2013	Chlorine (ppm)	4.0	4.0	2.0	1.5/3.8	N	Additive used to control microbes

Regulated Contaminants

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Arsenic	02/20/2008	4.4	3.2 - 4.4	0	10	ppb	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Runoff from orchards; Runoff from glass and electronics production wastes.
Barium	02/20/2008	0.217	0.192 - 0.217	2	2	ppm	N	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	03/16/2011	0.26	0.17 - 0.26	4	4.0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	2013	0.32	0.1 - 0.32	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.
Selenium	02/20/2008	12.1	4.9 - 12.1	50	50	ppb	N	Discharge from petroleum and metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits; Discharge from mines.
Radioactive Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Beta/photon emitters	2013	5.1	5.1 - 5.1	0	50	pCi/L*	N	Decay of natural and man-made deposits.

*EPA considers 50 pCi/L to be the level of concern for beta particles.

Combined Radium 226/228	2013	1.9	1.9 - 1.9	0	5	pCi/L	N	Erosion of natural deposits.
Gross alpha excluding radon and uranium	2013	7.4	7.4 - 7.4	0	15	pCi/L	N	Erosion of natural deposits.

Violations Table

Chlorine			
Some people who use water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience irritating effects to their eyes and nose. Some people who drink water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience stomach discomfort.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Report (DLQOR).	01/01/2013	03/31/2013	Chlorine residuals are taken from our water distribution system and at each water well daily and recorded. Water systems in Texas are required to report the results of the chlorine residuals (minimum, maximum and Average,) on a quarterly report to TCEQ every quarterly. Severn Trent (ST) our water operator performed all daily testing's and our water is very safe they just failed to report quarterly results to TCEQ. Therefore it's a reporting violation and our water is just as safe as it always has been!

Lead and Copper Rule			
The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	12/30/2013	2013	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results. Lead and copper sampling started years ago on a 3 year monitoring program and our results were always very low and we were moved to a 5 year monitoring program. We sampled again in 2013 and the results were excellent again, all passing. Although, I (Dan McGraw) failed to report the results to the 21 sampling location in the city. My apologies if you have any questions please call me at 281-642-7700 and I will be hand delivering to all 21 sampling locations in the city in July 2014.



Bare Foot N' Fridays

Ages 9—14

Sponsored by:

City of Meadows Place Parks & Recreation

Meadows Place Police Officers ON DUTY!



2014 Summer Schedule

Dates: July 18 August 15
(Always the 3rd Friday during Summer!)

Where: Meadows Place Community Pool

Time: 8:30 — 11 pm

Fee: \$5

Requirements to attend:

Must be 9 - 14 years old Come Barefoot

Enjoy Night Swimming, Music & Fun



You do not need to be a Meadows resident to attend!

Mark your calendar with these dates and bring your friends!

Concessions available from Boy Scout Troop 301.



RE/MAX[®]
Southwest



Michael Koons
Realtor

Cell: (832) 607-5601
mkoons@remax.net

Each office is independently owned and operated



11420 Dairy Ashford Rd STE 100
(between W. Airport & W. Bellfort)
Sugar Land, TX 77478
(281) 302-6366
Tea2Go-Online.com

Choose from over 120 premium loose leaf tea blends – We brew it up for you, hot or cold!

Receive **15% OFF** one Premium brewed tea with the mention of this ad.

Ask about our Customer Loyalty Card to help you save even more!

HEALTHY TEA 4 HEALTHY LIVING

Free Estimates *Commercial-Residential*
Insured
Visa, MC, Discover, AMEX

ODD JOB FENCE COMPANY

Fences Erected, Repaired & Rebuilt

Small, Big, Odd

Tim Tate
ttate006@gmail.com
281-498-7256

P.O. Box 1985
Stafford, TX 77477

G & D Remodel And Repair Homes



Carpentry, Siding, Fences
Hardy Plank. Small projects
No problems call us.
Floors, Tile, Vinyl, Laminate,
Ceramic, Hardwood.
Painting Interior y Exterior.
Pressure washer, Gutters,
Plumbing, Roofing, etc.

Install
Plasma TV. Mail box,
Counter tops, Cabinets,
Doors, Windows,
Ceiling fans, light fixture.
Garbage Disposal, stoves,
Water heaters, Filters,
Ice maker ,etc.
